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Cisco Optics Compatibility Matrix Results
Network Device Product Family

C2960S
C2960X
C2960XR
C9400
C9500
N3500
N2000
N5000
N6000
N7000
UCSB
ucscC
CRS
NCS5000
NCS5500
NCS6000
C4KTOR
C2960L
C3560CX
C6500
C6800
C2360
(O
N4000
AIRCTU
N9000
C4900
C4900M
N9300
N3000
C9300
N9500
N9200



C2960S
ASR9000
C6000
ASR1000
ASR903
ASR901
ASR920
NCS4200
C3750
ME3600X
ME3800X
C4500
C4500X
IE5000
C3850
C3750X
C3650

C3560
C3560X
NCS540
CBR8
ISR4000
AIRCTI2
ASAHIGH
C9200
C9200L
C9600
MS225 Series
MS250 Series
MS350 Series
MS355 Series
MS410 Series
MS425 Series
MX250
MX400
MX450
MX600
MS450 Series



C2960S

C9300L
C9800
RPHYSHF
N7700
Firepower
350X Series
C1000
Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |Software [Support
Unit Support
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to \ 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to \ 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |SFP-10G-LR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to \ 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to |Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XE 10S XE
| Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XE 10S XE
| Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ |100m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps 70C 16.12.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
C9300L-24T-4X DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
XX.XX Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24T-4X |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
XXXX Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-10G-LR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
| Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
| Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE =
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-10G-AOC1M [ TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-10G-AOC3M |TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-10G-AOC5M [ TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ 7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE =
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ [100m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
XX.XX Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48T-4X |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
XXXX Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X |SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-LR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X |SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X |SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
| Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
| Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE =
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC1M |TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC2M [ TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC3M [ TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC7M [ TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X | SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE =
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X |FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ [100m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
XX.XX Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24P-4X |CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
XXXX Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X [SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
| Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
| Gbps 85C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE =
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC2M |TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ [100m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N 10S XE —
Gbps 70C 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
XX.XX Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-48P-4X |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
XXXX Gbps 70C 16.12.1 16.12.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X | Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X | Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X | Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
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C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km [Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X | Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC2M |TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC3M |TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC3M |TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ [100m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ [100m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X XX.XX Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X XX.XX Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-24UXG- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X XXXX Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-24UXG- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X XXXX Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM3) 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps (OM4) 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
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C9300L-48UXG- [SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |[SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-LR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |[SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-BXU-I [TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X | Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X | Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X | Gbps 85C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X | Gbps 85C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE —
4X CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE =
4X CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE —
4X CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE =
4X ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC1M |TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC1M [TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC2M [TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC2M |TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC3M [TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC3M [TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE =
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC5M [ TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC7M [TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G-AOC7M |TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE —
4X AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |[SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XE =
4X AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ [100m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps 70C 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to N 10S XE —
4X Gbps 70C 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X XX.XX Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
C9300L-48UXG- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X XX.XX Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
C9300L-48UXG- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X XXXX Gbps 70C 16.12.2 16.12.2
C9300L-48UXG- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
4X XXXX Gbps 70C 17.1.1 17.1.1
Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
RPHYSHELF_3X |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
6 Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_3X |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
6 Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_3X |SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
6 Gbps 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_3X |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
6 Gbps 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_3X |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
6 Gbps 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_3X |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE
6 Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_3X |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
6 ¢ Gbps 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_6X |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
12 Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_6X |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
12 Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_6X |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
12 Gbps 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_6X |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
12 Gbps 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_6X |SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
12 Gbps 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_6X |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XE
12 Gbps and DAC) 70C 16.7.1
RPHYSHELF_6X |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
12 C Gbps 70C 16.7.1 16.7.1
HA-RPHY-6X12- | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
LC Gbps (OM3) 70C 16.10.1 16.10.1
HA-RPHY-6X12- | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
LC Gbps (OM4) 70C 16.10.1 16.10.1
HA-RPHY-6X12- | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
LC Gbps 70C 16.10.1 16.10.1
HA-RPHY-6X12- | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
LC Gbps 70C 16.10.1 16.10.1
HA-RPHY-6X12- |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
LC Gbps 70C 16.10.1 16.10.1
Network Device | Transciever Transceiver ([Data [Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |Software [Support
Unit Support
IE-5000-12S12P- | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic Oto Y 10S 108
10G Gbps (OM3) 70C 15.2(2)EB |15.2(2)E
B

Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.
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Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.
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Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.
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Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
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Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
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Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
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Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
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Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
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Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
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Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate

IE-5000-12S12P- | SFP-10G-BXD-I [TMG 10 SFP+  |10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to  |Y 10S 10S

10G Gbps 85C 15.2(4)EAL | 15.2(4)E
Al

IE-5000-12S12P- | SFP-10G-BXU-1 T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S 10S

10G Gbps 85C 15.2(4)EAL | 15.2(4)E
Al

IE-5000-12S12P- | SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S 10S

10G | Gbps 85C 15.2(4)EAL | 15.2(4)E
Al

IE-5000-12S12P- | SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+  |40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to  |Y 10S 10S

10G | Gbps 85C 15.2(4)EAL | 15.2(4)E
Al

IE-5000-12S12P- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —

10G CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 15.2(2)EB

Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.
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Network Device | Transciever Transceiver ([Data [Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

IE-5000-12S12P- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m
10G CU5M Gbps

N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A
and DAC)

Cable 0 to N 10S
70C 15.2(2)EB

Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

IE-5000-12S12P- |SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ 7m
10G ACU7M Gbps

N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A
and DAC)

Cable 0to N 10S —
70C 15.2(2)EB

Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

IE-5000-12S12P- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  |10m —
10G ACU10M Gbps

N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A
and DAC)

Cable 0 to N 10S
70C 15.2(2)EB

Network Device Notes :
When using nonindustrial rated transceivers, the hardened platform operating temperature range is de-rated. Please refer to the Cisco IE Datasheet or Hardware Installation Guide to calculate
switch operating temperature ranges when nonindustrial SFPs are deployed.

Network Device | Transciever Transceiver [Data |Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |Software [Support
Unit Support
4451-X SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4451-X SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4451-X SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4451-X SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4451-X SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4451-X SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4351 SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4351 SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4351 SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4351 SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4351 SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4351 SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4331 SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4331 SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4331 SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4331 SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4331 SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4461 SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4461 SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4461 SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4461 SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1
4461 SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.13.1 3.13.1




ASR9000

Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |[Data |Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |Software [Support
Unit Support
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.1.1 5.1.1
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km [Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9001 SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9001 SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1.1
ASR-9001 SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1.1
ASR-9001 DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XX.XX Gbps 70C 5.1.1 5.1.1
ASR-9001 CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XXXX Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2
A9K-4T16GE-TR [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-TR [SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-TR [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1
A9K-4T16GE-TR [SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-TR [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1
A9K-4T16GE-TR |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-TR [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1
A9K-4T16GE-TR |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-TR [SFP-10G-ZR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1
A9K-4T16GE-TR |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-TR |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-TR |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XX.XX Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-SE |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-SE |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-SE [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1
A9K-4T16GE-SE |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-SE [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1
A9K-4T16GE-SE |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-SE |SFP-10G-ER-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1
A9K-4T16GE-SE |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-SE [SFP-10G-ZR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1
A9K-4T16GE-SE |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-SE |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.3.0
A9K-4T16GE-SE |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XX.XX Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.1.1 5.1.1
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9001-S SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9001-S SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1.1
ASR-9001-S SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1.1
ASR-9001-S DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XX.XX Gbps 70C 51.1 5.1.1
ASR-9001-S CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XXXX Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2
ASR-9922-RP-SE | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 422 422
ASR-9922-RP-SE | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 422 422
ASR-9922-RP-SE | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.2 4.2.2
ASR-9922-RP-SE | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.2 4.2.2
ASR-9922-RP-SE | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.2 4.2.2
ASR-9922-RP-TR | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.2.2 4.2.2
ASR-9922-RP-TR | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 422 422
ASR-9922-RP-TR | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.2 4.2.2
ASR-9922-RP-TR | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.2 4.2.2
ASR-9922-RP-TR | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.2 4.2.2
ASR-9000V-AC SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 432 432
ASR-9000V-AC [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-AC SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C 432 432
ASR-9000V-AC SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C 432 432
ASR-9000V-AC [ SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-AC ~ [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-AC SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-AC [ SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-AC SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-AC SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-AC [ SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-AC SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-AC SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-AC | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-AC CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XXXX Gbps 70C 5.2.4 5.2.4
ASR-9000V-AC DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
[ Gbps 70C 522 5.2.2
ASR-9000V-DC-A | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-A [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 432 432
ASR-9000V-DC-A [ SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C 432 432
ASR-9000V-DC-A [ SFP-10G-SR-X [ TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-A | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-A | SFP-10G-LR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-A | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-A | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-A [ SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
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ASR-9000V-DC-A [ SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-DC-A | SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-DC-A | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-DC-A | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-A | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-A [ CWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XXXX Gbps 70C 5.2.4 5.2.4
ASR-9000V-DC-A [ DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
[ Gbps 70C 522 5.2.2
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 432 432
ASR-9000V-DC-E [ SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C 432 432
ASR-9000V-DC-E [ SFP-10G-SR-X  [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-10G-LR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-E [ SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-10G-BXU-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7TM Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
ASR-9000V-DC-E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 432
ASR-9000V-DC-E [ CWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XXXX Gbps 70C 524 5.2.4
ASR-9000V-DC-E | DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
¢ Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2
ASR-9000V-24-A [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.1.0 5.1.0
ASR-9000V-24-A | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.1.0 5.1.0
ASR-9000V-24-A [SFP-10G-SR-X  [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C 5.1.0 5.1.0
ASR-9000V-24-A [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C 5.1.0 5.1.0
ASR-9000V-24-A | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.1.0 5.1.0
ASR-9000V-24-A [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.1.0 5.1.0
ASR-9000V-24-A [SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.1.0 5.1.0
ASR-9000V-24-A | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.1.0 5.1.0
ASR-9000V-24-A [SFP-10G-BXD-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-24-A | SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-24-A [ SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-24-A [ SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
ASR-9000V-24-A | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1.0
ASR-9000V-24-A [ SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XR =
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1.0
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 432 432
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C 432 432
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-LR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-BXU-| TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-AC SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-A  [SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 432 432
A9KV-V2-DC-A SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 432 432
A9KV-V2-DC-A  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-A  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C 432 432
A9KV-V2-DC-A SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-A  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-A  [SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-A SFP-10G-ZR TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-A  [SFP-10G-BXD-I |[TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-DC-A SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-DC-A SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-DC-A  [SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-DC-A  [SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-A SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-E  [SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-E  [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 432 432
A9KV-V2-DC-E SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C 432 432
A9KV-V2-DC-E  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-E  [SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-E SFP-10G-LR-X TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-E  [SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-E  [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-E SFP-10G-BXD-| T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-DC-E  [SFP-10G-BXU-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-DC-E SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-DC-E SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9KV-V2-DC-E  |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7TM Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.3.2
A9KV-V2-DC-E  [SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 432
A9K-16T/8-B SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.9.1 3.9.1
A9K-16T/8-B SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.9.1 3.9.1
A9K-16T/8-B SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 3.9.1 3.9.1
A9K-16T/8-B SFP-10G-ER TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
A9K-16T/8-B SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.2.3 4.2.3
A9K-16T/8-B DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XX XX Gbps 70C 4.2.3 4.2.3
Network Device Notes :
All 40 DWDM wavelengths
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM4) 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM3) 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM4) 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 70C 4.2.3 4.2.3
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXU-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 422
A9K-24X10GE- DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE XX.XX Gbps 70C 4.2.3 4.2.3
A9K-24X10GE- [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE XXXX Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE C Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 70km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE C-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 Dol
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 420 420
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM3) 85C 420 420
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM4) 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE-  |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-LR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 70C 4.2.1 4.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 70C 4.2.3 4.2.3
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-zR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 70C 6.1.3 6.1.3
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BXD-l | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S XR =
TR ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
TR ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR XX.XX Gbps 70C 4.2.3 4.2.3
A9K-24X10GE- CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR XXXX Gbps 70C 522 5.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR ¢ Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [70km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR C-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
A9K-36X10GE- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM4) 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM3) 85C 420 420
A9K-36X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps (OM4) 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 70C 4.23 4.2.3
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXD-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE- SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km [Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.2.1
A9K-36X10GE- [ SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.2.1
A9K-36X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE XX.XX Gbps 70C 4.2.3 4.2.3
A9K-36X10GE- [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE XXXX Gbps 70C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE- [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SE © Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM3) 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps (OM4) 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 85C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 70C 4.2.0 4.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 70C 4.2.3 4.2.3
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXD-l [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXU-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
TR ACU7TM Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.2.1
A9K-36X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
TR ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 4.2.1
A9K-36X10GE- [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR XX.XX Gbps 70C 4.23 4.2.3
A9K-36X10GE- [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR XXXX Gbps 70C 5.2.0 5.2.0
A9K-36X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
TR ¢ Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.3.1 431
Network Device Notes :
On MOD80 and MOD160.
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 4.3.1 4.3.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD80 and MOD160.
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD400
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MODA400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MODA400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :
On MOD200 and MOD400.




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 85C 4.3.1 431

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 85C 4.3.1 4.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM3) 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MODA400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps (OM4) 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 4.3.1 4.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MODA400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :
On MOD200 and MOD400.




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 85C 4.3.1 431

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MODA400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 4.3.1 4.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MODA400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 4.3.1 4.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :
On MOD400




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BXD-I  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic 40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BXU-I  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BXU-I  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic 40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE | Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to |Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE | Gbps 85C 5.2.0 5.2.0




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic 40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE | Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

8X10GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1.0

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

8X10GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

8X10GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1.0

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

8X10GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE XX XX Gbps 70C 4.3.1 43.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE XX XX Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

8X10GE XX XX Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

Supports all 40 wavelengths. On MOD200 and MOD400

A9K-MPA- CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE XXXX Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE C Gbps 70C 5.2.2 5.2.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD80 and MOD160.

A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

8X10GE C Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200 and MOD400.

A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

8X10GE C Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
On MOD200 and MOD400
A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [70km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
8X10GE c-s Gbps 70C Bit7.1.1 |64 Bit
7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD200 and MOD400.
A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [70km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
8X10GE c-s Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD80 and MOD160.
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.32 432
ASR-9900-RP-TR | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 4.3.2 432
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.32 432
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 4.3.2 4.3.2
ASR-9900-RP-SE | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-TR |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-TR |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-TR |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-TR |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-TR |SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-SE | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-SE | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-SE |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-SE |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
A9K-RSP880-SE | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 5.3.0 5.3.0
ASR9901 SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.4.1 |64 Bit
6.4.1
ASR9901 SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.4.1 |64 Bit
6.4.1
ASR9901 SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C Bit6.4.1 |64 Bit
6.4.1
ASR9901 SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C Bit6.4.1 |64 Bit
6.4.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
ASR9901 SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
Gbps 70C Bit6.4.1 |64 Bit
6.4.1
ASR9901 SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
Gbps 85C Bit6.4.1 |64 Bit
6.4.1
ASR9901 SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
Gbps 70C Bit6.4.1 |64 Bit
6.4.1
ASR9901 SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
Gbps 70C Bit6.4.1 |64 Bit
6.4.1
ASR9901 SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
ASR9901 SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 64 [10S XR
Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
ASR9901 SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km [Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
| Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
ASR9901 SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
I Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
ASR9901 DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
XX.XX Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
ASR9901 CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
XXXX Gbps 70C Bit7.0.1 |64 Bit
7.0.1
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S  [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ZR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit

6.2.2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXD-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BXU-| TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C Bit 6.2.2 64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXU-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C Bit 6.3.2 64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N I0S XR 64 | —
1G-SE CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
1G-SE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N I0S XR 64 | —
1G-SE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE ACU7TM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
1G-SE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
1G-SE XX.XX Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE XX XX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- CWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-SE XXXX Gbps 70C Bit 6.3.2 64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE XXXX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE C Gbps 70C Bit 6.3.2 64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE C Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y I10S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-X TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 85C Bit 6.3.2 64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  [Duplex Fiber SMF  [LC Optic 0to Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 64 Bit

6.2.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- [SFP-10G-LR-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
AOK-24X10GE- [SFP-10G-LR-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-LR-X TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C Bit 6.3.2 64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to0 Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit 6.2.2 64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- [SFP-10G-ER-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
AOK-24X10GE- [SFP-10G-ER-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-ZR TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit 6.2.2 64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE-  |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- |SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BXD-l | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BXU-| TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C Bit 6.2.2 64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- [SFP-10G-BXU-I |[TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C Bit 6.3.2 64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR I Gbps 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N I0S XR 64 | —
1G-TR CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N I0S XR 64 |—
1G-TR CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
1G-TR CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 | —
1G-TR CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- [ SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N I0S XR 64 | —
1G-TR ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE-  [SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
1G-TR ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR XX XX Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
AOK-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR XX XX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- CWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y I0S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR XXXX Gbps 70C Bit 6.3.2 64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- |CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR XXXX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR C Gbps 70C Bit 6.3.2 64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-24X10GE- DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR C Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
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A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-SR-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
AOK-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-SR-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-SR-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
AOK-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-SR-X |[TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-SR-X |[TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-SR-X |[TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 510 Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
AOK-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-LR-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
AOK-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-LR-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 510 Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-ER-S |[TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
AOK-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
AOK-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- [SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to  |Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- |SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXU-I |[TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE I Gbps 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to  |Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE I Gbps 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N I0S XR 64 |—
1G-SE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.2
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A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE XX.XX Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE XXXX Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE XXXX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE ¢ Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE ¢ Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [220m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.1 6.2.1
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-zZR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BXD-l | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXD-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C 6.2.2 6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXU-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C Bit6.2.2 |64 Bit
6.2.2
A9K-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C 6.2.2 6.2.2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km [Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.1
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [ SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR XX.XX Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE-  [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR
1G-TR XXXX Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR XXXX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR © Gbps 70C Bit6.3.2 |64 Bit
6.3.2
A9K-48X10GE- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR [ Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
20X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD400
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
20X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD400
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
20X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2
Network Device Notes :
On MOD400.
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
20X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0.1 6.0.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD200.
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
20X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD200
A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
20X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :
On MOD200




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM3) 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM4) 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :
On MOD400.




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 85C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :
On MOD200




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C 6.1.1 6.1.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 70C Bit6.3.1 |64 Bit
6.3.1

Network Device Notes :
On MOD200




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM

Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BXD-I  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MODA400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic 40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 85C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BXU-I  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MODA400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BXU-I  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE Gbps 85C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE | Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic 40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE | Gbps 85C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE | Gbps 85C 5.3.2 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MODA400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic 40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE | Gbps 85C 6.0.1 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

20X10GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

20X10GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

20X10GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.3.2

Network Device Notes :

On MOD400.

A9K-MPA- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

20X10GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0.1

Network Device Notes :

On MOD200.

A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

20X10GE XX XX Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
On MOD400.
A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
20X10GE XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.0.1 6.0.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD200.
A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
20X10GE XX.XX Gbps 70C Bit6.4.1 |64 Bit
6.4.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD200 and MOD400. All 40 wavelengths.
A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
20X10GE [ Gbps 70C 5.3.2 5.3.2
Network Device Notes :
On MOD400.
A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
20X10GE ¢ Gbps 70C 6.0.1 6.0.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD200.
A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [70km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
20X10GE c-S Gbps 70C Bit7.1.1 |64 Bit
7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD200 and MOD400.
A9K-MPA- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [70km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
20X10GE c-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
On MOD200 and MOD400.
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 5313 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps 70C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps 85C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps 70C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps 70C 5313 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps 85C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic 40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR Gbps 85C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR | Gbps 85C 5.3.3 5.3.3




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
A9K-400G- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km [Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR | Gbps 85C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
DWDM-TR ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.3.3
A9K-400G- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
DWDM-TR ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C B38
A9K-400G- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR XX.XX Gbps 70C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR XXXX Gbps 70C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
DWDM-TR c Gbps 70C Bit6.2.1 |64 Bit
6.2.1
A9K-400G- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR © Gbps 70C 5.3.3 5.3.3
A9K-400G- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [70km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
DWDM-TR c-S Gbps 70C Bit7.1.1 |64 Bit
7.1.1
A9K-400G- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [70km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
DWDM-TR c-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S  [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S  [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ZR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXD-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXD-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit

6.5.2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp [Capable |Software |Support
Unit Support
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXU-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km [Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE | Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-SE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-SE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE XX.XX Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-SE XXXX Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE XXXX Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR
1G-SE c Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-SE ¢ Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 [0S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-SR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit

6.5.2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp [Capable |Software |Support
Unit Support
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-LR-X [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ER-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-ZR-S [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I0S XR
1G-TR Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXD-l [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [SFP-10G-BXU-I [TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 64 [10S XR
1G-TR I Gbps 85C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- [ SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR | Gbps 85C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N I0S XR 64 |—
1G-TR ACU7TM Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR 64 |—
1G-TR ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C Bit 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1G-TR ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR XX.XX Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |I10S XR
1G-TR XXXX Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [CWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR XXXX Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  [DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 64 |10S XR
1G-TR ¢ Gbps 70C Bit6.5.2 |64 Bit
6.5.2
A99-48X10GE-  |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1G-TR ¢ Gbps 70C 6.5.2 6.5.2
Network Device | Transciever Transceiver ([Data [Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |Software [Support
Unit Support
N7K-M132XP-12 |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 4.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C (1) 4.0 (1)
N7K-M132XP-12 |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 4.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 1) 4.0 (1)
N7K-M132XP-12 |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 4.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C (1) 4.0 (1)
N7K-M132XP-12 |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 4.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C (1) 4.0 (1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N7K-M132XP-12 [SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS 4.0 [ NX-OS
Gbps 70C (3) 4.0 (3)
N7K-M132XP-12 |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 4.0 |NX-0S
Gbps 70C (3) 4.0 (3)
N7K-M132XP-12 |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 4.2.6 4.2.6
N7K-M132XP-12 |SFP-10G-ER-S TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 4.2.6 4.2.6
N7K-M132XP-12 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1(2)
N7K-M132XP-12 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1(2)
N7K-M132XP-12 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1(2)
N7K-M132XP-12 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1(2)
N7K-M132XP-12 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.1(2)
N7K-M132XP-12 |FET-10G TMG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto N NX-0S5.1 |—
Gbps 70C
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.2 |NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.2
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports.
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.2 |NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.2
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports.
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 5.2 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.2
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports.
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-0S 5.2 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.2
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports.
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.2(3a) 5.2(3a)
Network Device Notes :
With OneX converter
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 5.2(3a) 5.2(3a)
Network Device Notes :
With OneX converter
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 5.2(3a) 5.2(3a)
Network Device Notes :
With OneX converter
N7K-M108X2-12L |SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.2(3a) 5.2(3a)
Network Device Notes :
With OneX converter
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S5.2 |—
UiM Gbps and DAC) 70C
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports.
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-0S5.2 |—
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports.
N7K-M108X2-12L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-0S5.2 |—
USM Gbps and DAC) 70C
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports.
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-ER-S TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-ZR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-BXD-I T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y NX-OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S 5.1 |—
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-0S5.1 |—
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S 5.1 |—
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S 5.1 [—
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-0S5.1 |—
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M132XP-12L | FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ [100m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N NX-0S 5.1 |—
Gbps 70C
N7K-M132XP-12L | DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-OS
XX XX Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M132XP-12L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-24 |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-24 |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-26 |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 6.0 [ NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-26 |SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-LRM TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-ER-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-0OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y NX-OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M224XP-23L | FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ |100m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-M224XP-23L | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2(14) 6.2(14)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2(14) 6.2(14)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2(14) 6.2(14)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |[SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2(14) 6.2(14)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |[SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |[SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |[SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |[SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-AOCIM |TMG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |[SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |[SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G-AOC7M |TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ |100m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F312FQ-25 |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-F132XP-15 |[SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS 5.1 |[NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.1
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.1 |NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.1
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.1 |NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.1
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-0OS 5.1 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.1
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.1 |NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-F132XP-15 | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.1 |NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-F132XP-15 |[SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS 5.1 |[NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.1 |NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 5.1
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S 5.2 |NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 5.2
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-ER-S TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-0S 5.2 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.2
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-0S5.1 |—
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F132XP-15 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S5.1 |—
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F132XP-15 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S5.1 |—
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S5.1 |—
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F132XP-15 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S5.1 |—
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
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N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ 7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N NX-OS =
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F132XP-15 |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX XX Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Cu2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F132XP-15 |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS 6.0 | NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.0
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y NX-OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-BXU-l |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S 6.0 |—
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S 6.0 |—
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S 6.0 |—
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S 6.0 |—
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N NX-0S 6.0 |—
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-AOC1M |TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-10G-AOC7M |TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0 to N NX-OS =
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25 |FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ [100m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N NX-0S 6.0 |—
Gbps 70C
N7K-F248XP-25 |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX XX Gbps 70C 6.1(1) 6.1(1)
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Cu2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25 |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
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N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E |SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-ZR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y NX-OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ [100m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.1(2) 6.1(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Cu2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F248XP-25E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(2)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-F348XP-25 |[SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y NX-OS
Gbps 85C 7.2(0)D1(1
)
N7K-F348XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-AOC1M |TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
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N7K-F348XP-25 [SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ [100m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX XX Gbps 70C 6.2(12) 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
XXXX Gbps 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-F348XP-25 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-F348XP-25 |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.2(12)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L [ SFP-10G-LR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-ER-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L [ SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-ZR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y NX-OS NX-0OS
Gbps 85C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-BXU-I TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 85C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L [ SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ [100m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 8.1(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 8.0(1) 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M348XP-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.0(1)
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2(14) 6.2(14)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2(14) 6.2(14)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.2(14) 6.2(14)
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Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.2(14) 6.2(14)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-ZR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 85C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km  |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 85C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | FET-10G T™G 10 SFP+ |100m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 8.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.
N7K-M324FQ-25L | DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
XX XX Gbps 70C 8.2(1) 8.2(1)
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Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS =
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
CuU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

N7K-M324FQ-25L | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 8.2(1)

Network Device Notes :

QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) min V02 required.

Network Device | Transciever Transceiver [Data |Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM

Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |Software [Support

Unit Support

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-2478Q2C- |[SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-2478Q2C- [SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-LR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

N540-24Z8Q2C- | SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only

N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2

Network Device Notes :

Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-BXD-I |[TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25

N540-2478Q2C- | SFP-10G-BXU-I T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25

N540-24Z8Q2C- | SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to |Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS | Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR

SYS | Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

SYS CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1

N540-24Z8Q2C- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

SYS CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1

N540-24Z8Q2C- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —

SYS CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1

N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —

SYS ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N 10S XR —
SYS ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-24Z8Q2C- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS XX XX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-2478Q2C- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS XXXX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
SYS CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-24Z8Q2C- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS CcuUz2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-2478Q2C- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS C Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-2478Q2C- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 70km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS C-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-SR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS [ SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS [ SFP-10G-LR-X TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-ER-S TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-ACC-SYS |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XX XX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-ACC-SYS |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XXXX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —_
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N 10S XR —
cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-ACC-SYS |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
C Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-ACC-SYS DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 70km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
C-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-SR-X TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS [ SFP-10G-LR-X T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS [SFP-10G-ZR TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-BXU-l |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540X-ACC-SYS | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to |Y 10S XR 10S XR
| Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540X-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —_
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-ACC-SYS |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-ACC-SYS |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XX XX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540X-ACC-SYS |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
XXXX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540X-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
cuUz2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-ACC-SYS | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-ACC-SYS |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
C Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540X-ACC-SYS |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 70km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
- Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N540-2478Q2C- |[SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-24Z8Q2C- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 510 Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps (OM3) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps (OM4) 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-2478Q2C- |[SFP-10G-LR TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps 85C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-2478Q2C- |[SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-2478Q2C- | SFP-10G-BXD-I T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540-24Z8Q2C- |SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
M Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M | Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M | Gbps 85C 6.6.25 6.6.25
N540-24Z8Q2C- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
M CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
M CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
M CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-24Z8Q2C- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
M ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
M ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-2478Q2C- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
M XX XX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-24Z8Q2C- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M XXXX Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
N540-2478Q2C- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
M CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-2478Q2C- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
M Ccu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-24Z8Q2C- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
M CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-2478Q2C- |DWDM-SFP10G- |[TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M © Gbps 70C 6.3.2 6.3.2
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 0-23 only
N540-24Z8Q2C- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |70km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
M C-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1624G8Q2C-A Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to0 Y 10S XR 10S XR
1624G8Q2C-A Gbps (OM3) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps (OM4) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N540X- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-ER TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X- SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X- SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1624G8Q2C-A Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X- SFP-10G-BXD-| TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A |1 Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
16Z4G8Q2C-A CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
16Z4G8Q2C-A  |CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
16Z4G8Q2C-A CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
16Z4G8Q2C-A  [ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
16Z4G8Q2C-A | ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A XX XX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X- CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1624G8Q2C-A XXXX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
16Z74G8Q2C-A | CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —_
1624G8Q2C-A Ccu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
16Z4G8Q2C-A CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A ¢ Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |70km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-A  [C-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1624G8Q2C-D Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D Gbps (OM3) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D Gbps (OM4) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-LR TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1674G8Q2C-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1674G8Q2C-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X- SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X- SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
1624G8Q2C-D Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X- SFP-10G-BXD-| T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1674G8Q2C-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-BXU-I  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
1624G8Q2C-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1674G8Q2C-D || Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1624G8Q2C-D | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1674G8Q2C-D  |CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1674G8Q2C-D  |CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
1624G8Q2C-D CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1624G8Q2C-D  |ACUTM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1674G8Q2C-D | ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
16Z4G8Q2C-D XX XX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X- CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1624G8Q2C-D | XXXX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1624G8Q2C-D | CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
1624G8Q2C-D Ccu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
1624G8Q2C-D CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1674G8Q2C-D  |C Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |70km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
1674G8Q2C-D  [C-S Gbps 70C 711 7.1.1
N540-2874C- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-2874C- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-2874C- SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to0 Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM3) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM4) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-2874C- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-2874C- SFP-10G-ER TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-2874C- SFP-10G-BXD-l | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-2874C- SFP-10G-BXU-| T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-2874C- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-2874C- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS- CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS- CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS- ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS- ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A XXXX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS- CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [70km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A c-s Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM3) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM4) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-LR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-2874C- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS- CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS- XXXX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS- CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D Cu2Mm Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-28Z4C- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [70km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D c-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM3) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM4) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-LR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 20-27 only
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-10G-BXD-I TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-BXU-l |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A XX XX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X-12Z16G- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A XXXX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X-12716G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —_
SYS-A Ccu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A C Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X-12716G- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |70km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A C-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -51to0 Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM3) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-SR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM4) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-LR TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-LR-X |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z716G- |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 20-27 only
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1

Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-10G-BXD-I T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-10G-BX40D- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- | SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12716G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D XX XX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X-12Z16G- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D XXXX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
SYS-D Ccu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540X-12Z16G- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D G Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
Network Device Notes :
Supported on SFP10 ports 4-19 only
N540X-12Z16G- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [70km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D c-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM3) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps (OM4) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-LR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-ER TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-BXD-l | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-BXU-| T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S XR —
SYS-A ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A XXXX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-12720G- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-A CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12720G- DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 70km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-A C-S Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-SR-X  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM3) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-SR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps (OM4) 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-LR-X | TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic -5 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-BXU-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ [40km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D | Gbps 85C 7.0.1 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12720G- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XR 10S XR
SYS-D XXXX Gbps 70C 7.1.1 7.1.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D Cu2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
N540-12Z20G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S XR —
SYS-D CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0.1
Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |[Software |Support
Unit Support
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)IX1(2 | 7.0(3)IX1
) (2
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)IX1(2 | 7.0(3)IX1
) (2
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1

Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0Q3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |[1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)IX1(2
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3232C SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ |[1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)IX1(2
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ |[1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)l4(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03)IX1(2
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)l4(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3232C DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I5(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
cu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3232C SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C36180YC- |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)F3(1) | 7.0(3)F3(
1)
N3K-C36180YC- |SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)F3(1) | 7.0(3)F3(
1)
N3K-C36180YC- |[SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps (OM3) 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
N3K-C36180YC- |SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps (OM4) 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
N3K-C36180YC- |[SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps 70C 7.0(3)F3(1) | 7.0(3)F3(
1)
N3K-C36180YC- [SFP-10G-LR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
N3K-C36180YC- |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
N3K-C36180YC- |SFP-10G-ER-S TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
N3K-C36180YC- [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps 70C 9.3(3) 9.3(3)
N3K-C36180YC- |SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
R Gbps 70C 9.3(3) 9.3(3)
N3K-C36180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
R Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
N3K-C36180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
R Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
N3K-C36180YC- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
R Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)F3(1)
N3K-C36180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
R Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
N3K-C36180YC- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
R XX XX Gbps 70C 9.3(3) 9.3(3)
N3K-C36180YC- |[CWDM-SFP10G- |[TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
R XXXX Gbps 70C 9.3(3) 9.3(3)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.0(3)U1(1 |5.0(3)Ul
a) (1a)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.0(3)UL(1 |5.0(3)U1
a) (1a)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.0(3)U1(1 |5.0(3)Ul
a) (1a)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.0(3)U1(1 |5.0(3)Ul
a) (1a)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 5.0(3)UL(1 |5.0(3)U1l
a) (1la)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-LR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U1(1 |5.0(3)Ul
a) (1a)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U2(2 |5.0(3)U2
c) (2¢)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U2(2 |5.0(3)U2
c) (2c)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U1(1
d)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U1(1
d)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CUsM Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U1(1
d)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3064PQ SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.0(3)U1(2 |5.0(3)U1
) (2
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.0(3)U1(2 |5.0(3)Ul
) (2
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.0(3)U1(2 |5.0(3)U1
) @
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.0(3)U1(2 |5.0(3)U1
) (2
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GE Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U1(2 |5.0(3)Ul
) (2
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
10GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GE Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U1(2 |5.0(3)U1
) 2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
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Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GE Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U2(2 |5.0(3)U2
c) (2c)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-0OS
10GE Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U2(2 |5.0(3)U2
c) (2c)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GE Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U3(2 |5.0(3)U3
b) (2b)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U3(2 |5.0(3)U3
b) (2b)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U1(2
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U1(2
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C

)5.0(3)u1(2
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Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE CUsM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U3(2
b)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U3(2
b)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U3(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GE XX XX Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U3(2 |5.0(3)U3
b) (2b)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GE XX XX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U2(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GX Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.0(3)U3(1 |5.0(3)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GX Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.0(3)U3(1 |5.0(3)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GX Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)Ul(a
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GX Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)Ul(a
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GX Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
10GX Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS —
10GX Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GX Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GX Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U3(1 |5.0(3)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
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Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS —
10GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GX Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U3(1 |5.0(3)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-ER TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS —
10GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
10GX Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U4(1 |5.0(3)u4
) @
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS —
10GX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
10GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)Ul(a
)

Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
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N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)Ul(a
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GX ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U3(2
b)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GX ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U3(2
b)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GX ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C

53.0(2)u3(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GX AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GX XX XX Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U4(1 |5.0(3)u4
) @)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3064PQ- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GX XX XX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U2(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GX cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GX CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064PQ- | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [4m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GX CU4M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
40GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
40GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
40GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
40GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
40GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
40GE XX XX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U2(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3016Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
327 Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
32T Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
32T Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
327 Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
327 Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
327 CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
327 CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
32T CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
32T ACUTM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
327 ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U2(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
327 Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
327 Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
32T Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
32T Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
327 Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
327 AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
327 XX XX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GT Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
10GT Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ-  |SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
10GT Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
10GT Gbps 70C

)6.0(2)U2(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
10GT Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GT CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U3(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
10GT XX XX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3064TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-OS
40GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1 |6.0(2)U2
) @
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
40GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1 |6.0(2)U2
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
40GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
40GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-OS
40GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
40GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)

7.03)14(
1)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) |7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
40GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) |7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LR TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
40GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1 |6.0(2)U2
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
40GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1 |6.0(2)U2
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
40GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1 |6.0(2)U2
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
40GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
40GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
40GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1 |6.0(2)U2
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
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Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)

Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1

)
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Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
40GE AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Port
N3K-C3132Q- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
40GE XX XX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U2(1 |6.0(2)U2
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GE CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GE CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U2(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-OS
40GX Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)u4
) @
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)u4
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
40GX Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)u4
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
40GX Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)U4
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
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Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
40GX Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LRM TMG 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) |7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Over SMF only. With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Over SMF only. With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I5(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1
Network Device Notes :
Over SMF only. With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1
Network Device Notes :
Over SMF only. With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)u4
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)u4
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)U4
) @)
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)u4
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)13(1) |7.0(3)13(
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
40GX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GX CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GX CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GX CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U4(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX CUsM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GX CUsM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX ACUTM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U4(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
40GX XX XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3132Q- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
40GX XX XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)13(1) |7.0(3)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U4(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
40GX cu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
40GX cu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GX CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q- SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |[2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
40GX CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |[SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |[SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.03)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I15(1) |7.0(3)I5(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Only SMF only. For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Only SMF only. For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL [SFP-10G-LR TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

7.0(3)12(
2)
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Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL [SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL [SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.003)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-10G-ZR TMG 10 SFP+ |80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0Q3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)I12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-10G-AOC1IM | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL [SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
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Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL [SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL [SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL | SFP-10G- TMG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)I12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |DWDM-SFP10G- |[TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-XL |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V  |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |400m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) [7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
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Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I5(1) |7.0(3)I5(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Over SMF only. For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I5(1) |7.0(3)I15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Over SMF only. For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V  |SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V  |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) [7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-ER TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)

Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
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N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)l4(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V  |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-OS
XX XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) [7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3132Q-V SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
For native SFP+ ports and with CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GT Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GT Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GT Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
10GT Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GT Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-LRM TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GT Gbps 70C 7.03)I5(1) |7.0(3)I5(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GT Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GT Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GT Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
10GT Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ-  |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GT Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GT Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1)

7.03)14(
1)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
10GT Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GT CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GT ACUTM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GT Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G- TMG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GT AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U4(1
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GT XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)U4
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
10GT CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GT cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |[2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GT CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
32T Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
32T Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
32T Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
32T Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
32T Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I15(1) |7.0(3)I5(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
32T Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-LR TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
32T Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
32T Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
32T Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
327 Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ-  |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
32T Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
32T Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
32T CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
32T CUu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
32T CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
32T ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
32T ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
32T Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U4(1
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
32T Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
32T Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
32T Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
32T Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-10G- TMG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
32T AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
32T XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)U4
) @
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
32T CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
32T cu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172TQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
32T CuU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1
)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)U4
) @)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3172PQ- SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)U4
) @)
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Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3172PQ- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172PQ- SFP-10G-LRM TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.03)I5(1) |7.0(3)I5(
1
Network Device Notes :
For QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172PQ- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U4(1 |6.0(2)U4
) @
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3172PQ- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
10GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
For QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
For QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172PQ- SFP-10G-ZR TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
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Network Device Notes :
For QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)

Network Device Notes :
For QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1

)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C

)6.0(2)U3(1
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
10GE XX XX Gbps 70C 6.0(2)U3(1 |6.0(2)U3
) @)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.0(2)U3(1
)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
XL Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
XL Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
XL Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
XL Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
XL Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Over SMF only. With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
XL Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I15(1)

7.0(3)15(
1)
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Network Device Notes :

Over SMF only. With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS

XL Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS

XL Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G-ER TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS

XL Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS

XL Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS

XL Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS

XL Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —

XL CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

XL CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —

XL ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —

XL ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —

XL Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
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Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

XL Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS

XL XX XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

XL CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL Cu2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).

N3K-C3172PQ- | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

XL CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I5(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1
Network Device Notes :
Over SMF only. With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1
Network Device Notes :
Over SMF only. With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-ER-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2)

7.0(3)12(
2)
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-ZR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
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Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
XX XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(2) |7.0(3)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Cu2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C3172TQ-XL | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-QSFP-SFP10G adapter (QSA).
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I5(1) |7.0(3)I15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1

Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
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N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-ER TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-ER-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-ZR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CUsM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)

Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
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N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-10G- T™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
XX XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108PC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Port, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)

Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
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N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I5(1) |7.0(3)I5(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)I15(1) |7.0(3)I5(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-LR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-ZR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |[1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-AOC1IM | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)l4(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31108TC-V | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C31128PQ- |[SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |[SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
10GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports. Over SMF only.
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-10G-LRM TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.03)I5(1) |7.0(3)I5(
1
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports. Over SMF only.
N3K-C31128PQ- [SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- [SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |[SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
10GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-10G-ZR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1)

7.03)14(
1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03)I12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
10GE Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)I12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0Q3)12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE ACUTM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- [SFP-10G-AOC1IM | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)I12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- [SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)I12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- [SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)I12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0Q3)12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- [SFP-10G- TMG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C

)7.0(3)|2(1a
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Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
10GE XX.XX Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
10GE CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)I12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
10GE cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0Q3)12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ |[2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
10GE CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C31128PQ- |SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 4m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
10GE CuUiaMm Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)IX1(2 | 7.0(3)IX1
) @
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)IX1(2 | 7.0(3)IX1
) (2)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-SR-S TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)15(1) | 7.0(3)15(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports. Over SMF only.
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-LRM TMG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)I5(1) |7.0(3)I5(
1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
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Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports. Over SMF only.
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-ER T™G 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) | 7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-ZR TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)IX1(2
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)

Network Device Notes :

Native SFP+ ports




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)IX1(2
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)IX1(2
)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)l4(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7 0(3)|4(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)14(1) |7.0(3)14(
1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-H10GB- T™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)14(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3264Q SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ 2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7 0(3)|4(1)
Network Device Notes :
Native SFP+ ports
N3K-C3048TP- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
1GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 5.0(3)U2(2 |5.0(3)U2
b) (2b)
N3K-C3048TP- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
1GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 5.0(3)U2(2 |5.0(3)U2
b) (2b)
N3K-C3048TP-  |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
1GE Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
N3K-C3048TP- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
1GE Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
N3K-C3048TP- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
1GE Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U2(2 |5.0(3)U2
b) (2b)
N3K-C3048TP-  |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
1GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
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Unit Support
N3K-C3048TP-  |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
1GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
1GE Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U4(1 |5.0(3)U4
) @)
N3K-C3048TP-  |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
1GE Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1a | 7.0(3)12(
) 1a)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U2(2
b)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U2(2
b)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U2(2
b)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U3(2
b)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U3(2
b)
N3K-C3048TP-  |SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3048TP- | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
1GE AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 5.0(3)U5(1
)
N3K-C3048TP-  |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
1GE XX.XX Gbps 70C 5.0(3)U4(1 |5.0(3)U4
) @)
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E  |SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E  |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E  |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-0S NX-OS
Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)

Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
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Unit Support
N3K-C3264C-E  |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E  |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E  |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3264C-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-64), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N3K-C3132C-Z  |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 9.2(2)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (33-34).
N3K-C3132C-Z  |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 9.2(2)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (33-34).
N3K-C3132C-Z  |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S
Gbps 70C 9.2(2)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (33-34).
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
Gbps (OM3) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
Gbps (OM4) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
Gbps (OM3) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
Gbps (OM4) 70C 9.2.2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40to |Y NX-0S —
Gbps 85C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-BXU-l |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y NX-0S —
Gbps 85C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-0S —

| Gbps 85C 9.2.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y NX-OS —

| Gbps 85C 9.2.2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —
XX XX Gbps 70C 9.2.2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
XXXX Gbps 70C 9.2.2 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC |SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C34180YC | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N3K-C3464C SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 9.2(3)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (65-66).
N3K-C3464C SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S
Gbps (OM4) 70C 9.2(3)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (65-66).
N3K-C3464C SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 9.2(3)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (65-66).
Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |[Software |Support
Unit Support
WS-C4948-10GE | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4948-10GE | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to \ 10S 10S
Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4948-10GE | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4948-10GE | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4948-10GE | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4948-10GE | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(54)S
G
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4948-10GE | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
CuU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(54)S
G
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4948-10GE | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(54)S
G
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4928-10GE | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4928-10GE | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4928-10GE | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4928-10GE | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S [12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4928-10GE | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S [12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4928-10GE | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C

12.2(54)S
G




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4928-10GE | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —_
Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(54)S
G
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4928-10GE | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(54)S
G
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |[Data |Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |Software [Support
Unit Support
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to \ 10S 10S
Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(50)S | 12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(50)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(50)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(50)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to \ 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG

Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-BXD-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 85C 15.2(4)E  |15.2(4)E
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-BXU-I | TMG 10 SFP+ 10km Single-strand SMF LS Optic -40 to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 85C 15.2(4)E  |15.2(4)E
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S 10S
| Gbps 85C 15.2(4)E  |15.2(4)E
WS-C4900M SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y 10S 10S
| Gbps 85C 15.2(4)E  |15.2(4)E
WS-C4900M SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —_
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(53)S
G1
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4900M SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S —
Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(53)S
G1
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C4900M SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0 to N 10S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(53)S
G1
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
ME-4924-10GE SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
ME-4924-10GE SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
ME-4924-10GE SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
ME-4924-10GE SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(54)S |12.2(54)
G SG
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
ME-4924-10GE SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —_
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(54)S
G
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
ME-4924-10GE SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(54)S
G
Network Device Notes :
Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
ME-4924-10GE SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C

12.2(54)S
G




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :

Only version 02 or later is supported. With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form [Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM

Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |[Software |Support

Unit Support

WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

247D Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

24TD Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to \ 10S 108

247D Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

24TD Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

24TD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

24TD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

24TD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

24TD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

247D CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C

12.2(55)SE
1

Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —
24TD Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —
24TD CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
24PD Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
24PD Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
24PD Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
24PD Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
24PD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0 to Y 10S 10S
24PD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
24PD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
24PD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
24PD CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —_
24PD Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —_
24PD CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48TD Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48TD Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48TD Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48TD Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48TD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48TD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48TD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48TD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
48TD CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
48TD CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —_
48TD CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48PD Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48PD Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48PD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48PD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48PD Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —_
48PD CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —
48PD Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —
48PD CUs5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48PDF Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48PDF Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48PDF Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48PDF Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48PDF Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48PDF Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
48PDF Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
48PDF Gbps 70C 12.2(55)SE | 12.2(55)
1 SE1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —_
48PDF CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —
48PDF Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
WS-C3750E- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —
48PDF CUs5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(55)SE
1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
Network Device | Transciever Transceiver [Data |Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |Software [Support
Unit Support
WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
3C Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- [SFP-10G-SR-S [ TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-10G-SR-S [ TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1l SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- [SFP-10G-LR-S  [TMG 10 SFP+ |10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX [ 12.2(33)
J1 SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

3C CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

3C CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

3C CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- [SFP-10G-SR-S  [TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1 SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1l SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —

3CXL CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

3CXL CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6716-10G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

3CXL CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1 SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- |SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3C Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1l SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —

3C CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —

3C CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

3C CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1 SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- |SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1l SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —

3CXL CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —

3CXL CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

WS-X6708-10G- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

3CXL CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)

12 SXI2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C [ SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1 SXJ1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1l SXJ1
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —
CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G-3C | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —
CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12
Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports
VS-S720-10G- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S
3CXL Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM3) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps (OM4) 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
12 SXI2

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
14 SXI4

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1 SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S 10S

3CXL Gbps 70C 12.2(33)SX | 12.2(33)
J1l SXJ1

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N 10S —

3CXL CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

3CXL CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX
12

Network Device Notes :

With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports

VS-S720-10G- SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N 10S —

3CXL CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 12.2(33)SX

12

Network Device Notes :
With CVR-X2-SFP10G converter for X2 ports




AIRCTU

Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |Software [Support
Unit Support
AIR-CT5760-25- | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K8 Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-25- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-25- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-25- [ SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-25- [ SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-25- | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-25- | SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE_ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-25- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 XX.XX Gbps 70C 3.33SE__ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-50- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-50- | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-50- [ SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-50- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-50- | SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-50- | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-50- | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE_ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-50- |DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
XX.XX Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE_ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-100- | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-100- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-100- [ SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ [220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-100- | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-100- | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-100- | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-100- | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.33SE__ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-100- | DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 XX.XX Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE_ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-250- | SFP-10G-SR T™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-250- | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-250- | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-250- | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-250- | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-250- | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ [40km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-250- | SFP-10G-ZR T™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE_ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-250- | DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 XX.XX Gbps 70C 3.33SE__ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-500- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-500- | SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-500- | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-500- | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-500- | SFP-10G-LR T™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-500- | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-500- | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE_ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-500-  DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ [80km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 XX.XX Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE_ |3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-1K- [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-1K- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [400m  |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-1K- [ SFP-10G-LRM T™G 10 SFP+ [220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE  |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-1K- [ SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE__ |3.2.0SE




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
AIR-CT5760-1K- | SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE 3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-1K- | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE 3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-1K- [ SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE 3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-1K- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y 10S XE 10S XE
XX XX Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE 3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-HA- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM3) 70C 3.2.0SE 3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-HA- [ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps (OM4) 70C 3.2.0SE |3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-HA- | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE 3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-HA- [ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE 3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-HA- [ SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE 3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-HA- | SFP-10G-ER TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0Oto Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.2.0SE 3.2.0SE
AIR-CT5760-HA- | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE 3.3.3SE
AIR-CT5760-HA- | DWDM-SFP10G- | TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y 10S XE 10S XE
K9 XX XX Gbps 70C 3.3.3SE 3.3.3SE
Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable |[Software |Support
Unit Support
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
EX Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0314.2 | 70314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to \ NX-0OS NX-0OS
EX Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0314.2 | 70314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
EX Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
EX Gbps (OM4) 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |[SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
EX Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0314.2 70314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
EX Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0314.2 | 70314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
EX Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ____b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

EX Gbps (OM4) 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

EX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS

EX Gbps 70C 7.0314.2 70314.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

EX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS

Gbps 70C 7.0314.2 70314.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9

11.3(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |[SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS

EX Gbps 70C 7.0314.2 70314.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |[SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

EX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS

EX Gbps 70C 7.0314.2 70314.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

NO9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

EX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS

EX Gbps 70C 7.0314.2 70314.2

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

EX Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
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Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
EX Gbps 70C 7.0314.2 70314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
EX CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
EX CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
EX Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDKO-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
EX CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
EX CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
EX ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___ c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
EX ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDKO-
11.3(2)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
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Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOCI1IM | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
EX Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC1IM | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
EX Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
EX Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
EX Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
EX Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
EX Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ 7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
EX Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___ c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
EX Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDKO-
11.3(2)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N NX-OS —_
EX Gbps 70C 7.0315.1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |[FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N ACI- —
Gbps 70C N9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
EX XX XX Gbps 70C 7.0314.2 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
XX XX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
EX XXXX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.3(2) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C93180YC- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
EX XXXX Gbps 70C 9.2.1 9.2.1
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48).
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
EX CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
EX CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.3(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
EX cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___ c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
EX cu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-12.1(1).
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0314.2
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDKO-
11.3(1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 4m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_

CuU4aM Gbps and DAC) 70C 9.2.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 4m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —

Ccuiam Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-

11.3(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FX Gbps (OM3) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FX Gbps (OM4) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |[SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —_

FX Gbps (OM3) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FX Gbps (OM4) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps (OM4) 70C NO9KDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout,

Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- —_

FX Gbps 70C NO9KDK9-
14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |[SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —

FX Gbps 70C 70317.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |[SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FX Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c¢) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FX Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps 70C NO9KDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —

FX Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FX Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FX Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX Gbps 70C NO9KDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. _c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m
FX CUIM Gbps

N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A
and DAC)

Cable

0 to
70C

| N

NX-OS
70317.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver ([Data [Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
FX CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9K(Dl)<9-
12.2(2

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

FX CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FX CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c¢) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —

FX CUSM Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —_

FX CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

FX ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —_

FX ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

FX ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FX ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NI9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —

FX Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC1IM [TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —_

FX Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

NOK-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC2M | T™MG
FX

10
Gbps

|SFP+ |2m

N/A (Incl AOC
and DAC)

|AOC |NIA

Cable

0 to
70C

| N

NX-OS
70317.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver ([Data [Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
FX Gbps and DAC) 70C N9K(Dl)<9-
12.2(2

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

FX Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FX Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c¢) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —

FX Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —_

FX Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —

FX Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —_

FX Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

FX AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- [SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FX AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NI9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N NX-OS —

FX Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to N ACI- —_

FX Gbps 70C N9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG
FX XX XX

10
Gbps

|SFP+ |80km

Duplex Fiber

|SMF |LC

|Optic

0 to
70C

|Y

NX-OS
70317.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
FX XX XX Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).
N9K-C93180YC- [CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
FX XXXX Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
12.2(2) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C93180YC- [CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
FX XXXX Gbps 70C 9.2.1 9.2.1
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
FX CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). _ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FX CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
12.2(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
FX CU2M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.
N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —_
FX cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) QSP Ports (49 - 52) supports 40G breakout, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.2(1).

N9K-C93180YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

FX CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- | SFP-H10GB- TMG 10 SFP+ [2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FX CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
12.2(2)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___ c) 40G breakout cable supported.

N9K-C93180YC- |DS-SFP-FC8G- ECBU 8 Ghps | SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N NX-OS —

(OM4) 40C 9.2.1

Transceiver Notes :

Fibre Channel transceiver

N9K-C93180YC- |DS-SFP-FC8G- ECBU 8 Ghps | SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N ACI- —

FX Sw (OM4) 40C N9KDK9-
14.0(1h)

Transceiver Notes :

Fibre Channel transceiver

N9K-C93180YC- |DS-SFP-FC16G- |ECBU 16 SFP+  [400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to N NX-0S —

FX SW Gbps (OM4) 40C 9.2.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support

Transceiver Notes :

Fibre Channel transceiver

N9K-C93180YC- |[DS-SFP-FC16G- |ECBU 16 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N ACI- —_

FX Gbps (OM4) 40C NOKDKO-
14.0(1h)

Transceiver Notes :

Fibre Channel transceiver

N9K-C93180YC- |[DS-SFP-FC32G- [ECBU 32 SFP+ 190m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N NX-OS —

FX SW Gbps (OM4) 40C 9.2.1

Transceiver Notes :

Fibre Channel transceiver

N9K-C93180YC- [DS-SFP-FC32G- [ECBU 32 SFP+ 190m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N ACI- —

FX Sw Gbps (OM4) 40C NO9KDK9-
14.0(1h)

Transceiver Notes :

Fibre Channel transceiver

N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —

FXP Gbps (OM3) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FXP Gbps (OM4) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FXP Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FXP Gbps (OMm4) 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FXP Gbps (OM3) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —

FXP Gbps (OM4) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FXP Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). _ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

NOK-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FXP Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —

FXP Gbps 70C 70317.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver ([Data [Form [Reach [Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
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Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (49-52).

NOK-C9348GC- | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF  |LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
FXP Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —

FXP Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to \ ACI- ACI-

FXP Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —

FXP Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FXP Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

NOK-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS —

FXP Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FXP Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

NOK-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —

FXP Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to \ ACI- ACI-

FXP Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S —

FXP Gbps 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

NOK-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FXP Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im
FXP CU1M 70C 70317.1

Gbps

N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A
and DAC)

Cable |o to | N | NX-0S |7
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Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (49-52).

NOK-C9348GC- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC  |N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FXP CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

FXP CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

NOK-C9348GC- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FXP CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

FXP CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FXP CUsM Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

NOK-C9348GC- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —

FXP ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FXP ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FXP ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

FXP ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —

FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-AOCIM |TMG 10 SFP+ |[1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

NOK-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —

FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
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Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (49-52).
N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).
N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (49-52).
N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).
N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (49-52).
N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).
NOK-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (49-52).
N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FXP Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).
N9K-C9348GC- |SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
FXP AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (49-52).
N9K-C9348GC- | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FXP AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). ___ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).
N9K-C9348GC- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
FXP XX XX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (49-52). _ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).
NO9K-C9348GC- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
FXP XXXX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.0(1) -13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52)
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N9K-C9348GC- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —

FXP cuz2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.1

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (49-52).

N9K-C9348GC- SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —

FXP cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (49-52). __ b) QSFP Ports (53-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required, Min SW Release ACI-N9KDK9-13.1(2).

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS

FX2 Gbps (OM3) 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS

FX2 Gbps (OM4) 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |[SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- |[SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps (OMm4) 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- |[SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS

FX2 Gbps (OM3) 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS

FX2 Gbps (OM4) 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

NO9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS

FX2 Gbps 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS

FX2 Gbps 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
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N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 220m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS

FX2 Gbps 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS

FX2 Gbps 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS

FX2 Gbps 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS

FX2 Gbps 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

NOK-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS

FX2 Gbps 70C 70317.3 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-

FX2 Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)
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Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
FX2 Gbps 70C 70317.3 70317.3
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
N9K-C93240YC- |[SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
FX2 Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C93240YC- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
FX2 CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
N9K-C93240YC- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |[1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FX2 CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C93240YC- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
FX2 CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FX2 Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDKO-
14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
FX2 CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
FX2 CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C93240YC- | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
FX2 ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
N9K-C93240YC- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FX2 ACUTM Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C93240YC- | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
FX2 ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
FX2 ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
14.0(1)
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Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-AOC1IM | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-AOC1IM | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ 7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FX2 Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)

Network Device Notes :

a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.

N9K-C93240YC- | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —

FX2 AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3

Network Device Notes :

SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.

N9K-C93240YC- [SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —

FX2 AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)
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Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C93240YC- |FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N ACI- —_
FX2 Gbps 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C93240YC- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS
FX2 XX XX Gbps 70C 70317.3
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
N9K-C93240YC- |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [80km |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
FX2 XX.XX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C93240YC- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
FX2 XXXX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
14.0(1) -14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C93240YC- |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
FX2 XXXX Gbps 70C 9.2(1) 9.2(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48).
N9K-C93240YC- [SFP10G-USR T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to N ACI- —
FX2 Gbps 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
FX2 Ccu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 70317.3
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48). Breakout not supported.
N9K-C93240YC- |SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
FX2 cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
14.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-60), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
13.1(2) -13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.1(2) -13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.03.17.3 |7.0317.3

Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
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N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.03.17.3 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.1(2) -13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.1(2) -13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-SR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.03.17.3 |7.0317.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.03.17.3 |7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
13.1(2) -13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ____ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03.17.3 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.1(2) -13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-LR-S | TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.03.17.3 |7.0317.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
13.1(2) -13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03.17.3 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
13.1(2) -13.1(2)

Network Device Notes :

a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ____ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
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N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-ER-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Cu3M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDKO-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
ACUTM Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ |10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDKO-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-AOC1IM | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —_
Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.1(2)

Network Device Notes :

a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ____ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
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N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-AOC1IM | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C NI9KDK9-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ |3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —_
Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ____ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ 5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ 7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C NI9KDK9-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. __ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. ___ b) QSFP Ports (1-30), 40G breakout supported.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 [ SFP-10G- T™MG 10 SFP+ 10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N ACI- —_
Gbps 70C N9KDK9-
13.1.2

Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
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N9K-C9336C-FX2 | FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
cu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.03.17.3
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9336C-FX2 | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
13.1(2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-36), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1(2)12(2) |6.1(2)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1(2)12(2) |6.1(2)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.03)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.03)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ [220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0Q3)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)12(2) |6.1(2)12(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-LR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-ZR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)I3(3)

6.1(2)13(
3)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ 3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)I1(2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)12(2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M12PQ DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
XX XX Gbps 70C 6.1(2)13(3) |6.1(2)13(
3)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports, QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-10G-SR TMG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0@3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-10G-ZR TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
N9K-M6PQ-E SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
N9K-M6PQ-E DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0S
XX XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
N9K-C9372TX SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1(2)13(1) |6.1(2)13(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. Uplinks only.
N9K-C9372TX SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)13(1) |6.1(2)13(
1
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. Uplinks only.
N9K-C9372TX SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)I3(3) |6.1(2)13(
3)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. Uplinks only.
N9K-C9372TX SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CU1IM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)I3(1)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. Uplinks only.
N9K-C9372TX SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —_
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)I3(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. Uplinks only.
N9K-C9372TX DWDM-SFP10G- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.1(2)I3(3) |6.1(2)13(
3)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports: QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required. Uplinks only.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-SR T™MG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1(2)I3(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1(2)13(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
NOK-C9372PX SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1(2)I3(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-SR-S T™MG 10 SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1(2)I3(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.0(3f)  [-13.01)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)I3(2)
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Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)13(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)13(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)13(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
NOK-C9372PX SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)13(1) |6.1(2)13(
1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)13(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-ER-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)11(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
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Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS —
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)11(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-ZR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-BXD-I |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y NX-OS —
Gbps 85C 7.0(3)13.1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-BXU-I  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-0S —
Gbps 85C 7.0(3)13.1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-0OS
| Gbps 85C 7.0(3)15(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-BX40U- | TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y NX-OS
| Gbps 85C 7.0(3)15(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
NOK-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.0(3f)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
NOK-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
NOK-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.0(3f)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ |100m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0 to N ACI- —
Gbps 70C NOKDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS —
XX.XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)11(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
XX XX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.0(3f) -13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
XXXX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)13.1
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP10G-USR ™G 10 SFP+ |100m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)11(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6 1(2)|3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
NOK-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N —
Cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 6 1(2)|3(1)




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
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Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N ACI- —
cu2m Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
11.0(3f)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)I3(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
NOK-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-SR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF  [LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
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Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ |300m |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-LR ™G 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
NO9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-LR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
NOK-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-ER ™G 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-ER T™MG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0S
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-ER-S |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ |80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-ZR ™G 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(2)
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Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1) |7.0(3)12(
1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-ZR-S |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-BXD-l |TMG 10 SFP+ [10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0 |Y NX-OS —
Gbps 85C 7.0(3)13.1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-BXU-l |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km |Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-0S —
Gbps 85C 7.0(3)13.1
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). __ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-BX40D- | TMG 10 SFP+ |40km | Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40t0  |Y NX-0OS
| Gbps 85C 7.0(3)15(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-BX40U- [ TMG 10 SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF LC Optic -40 to Y NX-OS
| Gbps 85C 7.0(3)15(2)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU1M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |1m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
NOK-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
CU5M Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.1(2h)
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Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
ACU7M Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
ACU10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
NO9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-AOCIM | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-AOC2M | TMG 10 SFP+ |2m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-AOC3M | TMG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G-AOC5M | TMG 10 SFP+ [5m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C N9KDK9-

11.1(2h)
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Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ [7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |SFP-10G-AOC7M | TMG 10 SFP+ |7m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+  [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-10G- ™G 10 SFP+ [10m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
AOC10M Gbps and DAC) 70C NOKDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
NO9K-C9372PX-E |FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ |100m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
NOK-C9372PX-E |FET-10G ™G 10 SFP+ |100m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to N ACI- —
Gbps 70C NOKDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
XX.XX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E |DWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ | 80km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
XX XX Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
11.1(2h)  |-13.0(1)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E |CWDM-SFP10G- |TMG 10 SFP+ [40km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS —
XXXX Gbps 70C 7.0(3)13.1
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP10G-USR ™G 10 SFP+ |100m | Duplex Fiber MMF  |LC Optic 0to N NX-OS —
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___ b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [1.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
CU1-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- ™G 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-OS —
Cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
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Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [2m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N ACI- —
cuzm Gbps and DAC) 70C NO9KDK9-
11.1(2h)
Network Device Notes :
SFP Ports (1-48)
N9K-C9372PX-E | SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ |2.5m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
CU2-5M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0(3)12(1)
Network Device Notes :
a) SFP Ports (1-48). ___b) QSFP Ports (49-54), QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required.
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 6.1(2)I3(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 6.1(2)13(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
12.0 -12.0
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-26): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-SR ™G 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
12.0 -12.0
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-26): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |300m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM3) 70C 7.0(3)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0S NX-0OS
Gbps (OM4) 70C 7.0(3)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ [300m |Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM3) 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
12.0 -12.0
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-26): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-SR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |400m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps (OM4) 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
12.0 -12.0
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-26): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-LRM ™G 10 SFP+ |220m | Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
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Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-LRM T™MG 10 SFP+ 300m Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 7.03)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)I3(1) |6.1(2)13(
1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-LR T™MG 10 SFP+ [10km  |Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- [ N9KDK9
12.0 -12.0
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-26): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-0OS NX-0OS
Gbps 70C 7.0(3)11(2) |7.0(3)11(
2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-LR-S  |TMG 10 SFP+ |10km | Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C NOKDK9- | N9KDK9
12.0 -12.0
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-26): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic 0to Y NX-OS NX-OS
Gbps 70C 6.1(2)13(3) |6.1(2)13(
3)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-ZR T™MG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y ACI- ACI-
Gbps 70C N9KDK9- | N9KDK9
12.0 -12.0
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-26): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ im N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable Oto N NX-OS —
CUIM Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)I3(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-H10GB- T™MG 10 SFP+ [3m N/A (Incl AOC DAC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0OS —
CU3M Gbps and DAC) 70C 7.0Q3)11(2)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ SFP-10G-AOC1M | TMG 10 SFP+ [1m N/A (Incl AOC AOC N/A Cable 0to N NX-0S —
Gbps and DAC) 70C 6.1(2)13(1)
Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (27-32): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required
N9K-C9332PQ FET-10G T™MG 10 SFP+ 100m Duplex Fiber MMF LC Optic Oto N ACI- —
Gbps 70C NO9KDK9-
12.0

Network Device Notes :
QSFP Ports (1-26): QSA (CVR-QSFP-SFP10G) required




Network Device | Transciever Transceiver |Data |Form |Reach |Cable Type Media |Connector |Transceiver |Case |DOM Min DOM
Product ID Product ID Business Rate |Factor Type Type Temp |Capable [Software |Support
Unit Support
N9K-C9332PQ DWDM-SFP10G- [TMG 10 SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF LC Optic Oto Y NX-OS NX-OS
XX.XX Gbps 70C 6.1(2)I3(3) |6.1(2)13(
3)
Network Device Note